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Cozy B Rider  
Please read these instructions carefully before use and keep for future reference. 

 

The Rider that you have purchased is a product that enables you to transport  

your child comfortably and without fatigue in the pram. The Cozy B Rider is a practical 

and comfortable product and can be attached to the rear legs of most of prams, strollers 

and buggies. It’s a seating rider as well as a standing platform in one. 

  

Please read this instruction manual carefully before using the Rider. Incorrect use can  

endanger the safety of your child. 

 

Caution 

● The Rider is built for children aged upwards of 15 months and with a body  

weight of up to 25 kg. 

● The Rider is developed for prams, strollers and buggies at the rear legs. It  

may not be suitable for some baby carriages without applicable rear construction or in  

cases where the brake function is hindered. Please consult your specialist dealer  

before making your purchase. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Content of the package and features: 

 

 

 

 

 

   1. Connector. 

   2. Extension arm. 

   3. Knob. 

   4. Platform. 

   5. Flashing Wheel. 

   6. Non-slip Sticker. 

   7. Plastic lid. 

   8. Steering wheel 

   9. Seat 

   10. Fasten-Knob 

 

 

 



 

Assembly instructions 

    

Check the unit when open the 
box and make sure all parts are 
well assembled as illustrated. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  

 Reach both arms out as 
illustrated 。。。。 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  

 

   

Press the button to pull out the 
strap. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  

   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Connect the connector onto both 
the rear legs. Find suitable 
placement for your stroller  and 
tighten it up firmly as illustrated 
 
 
 

  



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Make sure it is securely locked.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  

 

Adjust the distance of both arms 
to get the best range. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  

 Adjust the platform levelly to the 
ground and adjust the knob to 
tighten it up as illustrated. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  



 

Durable PU Flashing wheel: Cozy B Rider is with 2 n on-battery operated blinking 

wheel to provide extra safety and joy in the ride. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The Cozy B Rider is ready to 
serve you. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  

 

Cozy B Rider is equipped with a 
adjustable strap that helps to 
storage the unit when not in use.                                                           
Attach the strap onto the handle bar 
and hook the unit at the bottom 
firmly as illustrated.  Attention: 
Storage strap may not be suitable 
for some baby buggies. Please 
consult with the vendor for 
information. 
 
 
 
 

  



 

Convert the unit to be a seating rider . 
Remove the plastic lid from the foot-board. Mount it at the seat post for storage. 

Connect the seat with the seat post and insert the seat post and fasten it with the knot. 

Please make sure it is securely tightened before in use. 

Adjust it to the desired height of seat and fastened it with screws securely. 

 

              
 

 

Before you use the seat,you need to assemble the steering wheel into the seat well. 

The steering wheel can be adjustable in two-section which you desired. 

Your Cozy B Rider is now ready to use as a seating rider. 

 

              

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Safety instructions 

● Do not use the Cozy B Rider until your child can walk independently and without  

help. Children must only be transported on the foot-board in a standing position. 

● Allow your child to alight from the Rider before reaching pavement edges, stairs, steep 

paths, tight corners, as well as when maneuvering backwards. 

● There may be types of pram for which the Cozy B Rider is not suitable because 

 the connector cannot be attached firmly to the frame construction. Consult your 

specialist dealer before making your purchase. 

● Before starting out on each journey, check whether Board and pram are correctly  

connected to one another. 

● From time to time, check that all screws and mountings of the Cozy B Rider are 

 sitting firmly and that all parts of the pram are OK. 

● No alterations must be made to the Coy B Rider or pram which result in safety no 

longer being guaranteed. 

● In the event of any possible damage to the device, only original replacement parts of  

the manufacturer must be used. 

● The Cozy B Rider is not suitable for use on snow or soft surfaces. 

● Clean the Board and the wheels from time to time with warm soapy water. 

● Please keep the plastic packing away from children or dispose of it as there is a risk of 

suffocation. 

● Keep the instruction manual carefully for any possible subsequent users. 

● Apart from this, adhere precisely to the instructions of your pram manufacturer. 

 

WARNING 

● The use of the Cozy B Rider is only admissible if there is a second child in the pram 

 or if the pushing handles of the pram are held tightly with both hands by an adult. 

● The Cozy B Rider is not a toy. Never leave your child unattended. 

● The Cozy B Rider must not be used if you go jogging with the pram. 

● The Cozy B Rider is designed for children upwards of 15 months and up to a 

 maximum weight of 25 kg. In order to guarantee the safety and functionality of the  

device, avoid any overloading and under no circumstances use it for transporting other 

Items. 

 

 

 

 

 



Cozy B Rider 
 
Bitte heben Sie diese für spätere Rückfragen auf. 

 

Der "Cozy B Rider" ermöglicht es Ihnen, Ihr Kind sicher und bequem zu transportieren 

ohne den Kinderwagen zu überlasten.  

Der "Cozy B Rider" ist ein praktisches und komfortables Produkt, das am hinteren Ende 

von Kinderwagen, Buggies und Joggern befestigt werden kann - es kann für stehende 

wie auch sitzende Fahrten eingesetzt werden. 

 

Bitte lesen Sie die Anleitung aufmerksam bevor Sie den RIDER einsetzen, falsche 

Nutzung kann die Sicherheit Ihres Kindes gefährden. 

 

ACHTUNG: 

● Der Rider ohne Sitz ist für Kinder ab 15 Monaten mit einem Körpergewicht bis  

25 kg  geeignet. 

● Der Rider mit Sitz ist für Kinder ab 9 Monaten geeignet. 

● Der Rider wurde für Kinderwagen, Buggies und Jogger als Anhänger entwickelt. Er 

könnte eventuell für Kinderwagen bei welcher die Bremsfunktion behindert wird 

NICHT geeignet sein ! 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Inhalt und Einzelteile des Sets: 

 

 

 

 

 

   1. Träger 

   2. verlängerbarer Verbindungsarm 

   3. Schraubknopf 

   4. Plattform 

   5. leuchtendes Rad 

   6. Anti-Rutsch Belag 

   7. Kunststoff Lochabdeckung 

   8. Lenkrad 

   9. Sitz mit Gurtsystem 

   10. Feststellrad 

 

 

 

 

Montage Anleitung 



    

Prüfen Sie den Inhalt des Kartons 
ob alle Teile wie beschrieben 
enthalten und montiert sind. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  

 
Lösen Sie den Schraubknopf, 
verl ängern Sie die 
Verbindungsarme und klappen 
diese nach oben. 
 
 
 
 
 

  

 

   

Drücken Sie auf den 
Ausl öseknopf und ziehen Sie die 
Lasche aus der Halterung. 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  

   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Suchen Sie eine geeignete Stelle 
am hinteren Gest änge des 
Kinderwagens, wickeln die Lasche 
herum und f ühren diese durch die 
Halterung durch. 
Ziehen Sie die Lasche so kr äftig wie 
möglich an. 
 
Die Halterung kann an einer 
waagerechten, senkrechten oder 
auch diagonalen Strebe befestigt 
werden. 
 
 
 
 

  

 
   



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Hängen Sie die Ösen ein und 
vergewissen Sie sich, dass die 
Halterung h örbar einrastet. 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  

 

Passen Sie die L änge der 
Verbindungsarme an. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  

 

Passen Sie die Plattform an, so 
dass diese parallel zum 
Fußboden steht und alle 4 R äder 
den Boden ber ühren. 

 
 
 

  

 

Der Cozy B Rider ist aufgebaut 
und fertig f ür den Einsatz. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  



 

 

Das PU Leuchtrad funktioniert nur durch Bewegung, o hne Batterien - es ermöglich 

eine sichere Fahrt und wird von Kindern gerne beoba chtet. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Wichtig: im Lieferumfang des Cozy 
B Riders befindet sich eine 
Schlaufe, um das Rollbrett bei 
Nichtbenutzung hoch hängen zu 
können.  
Leider funktioniert diese nur bei 
wenigen Kinderwagen, bitte prüfen 
Sie auch unbedingt die 
Kippsicherheit des Wagens durch 
das zusätzliche Gewicht am 
Schiebegriff. 
 
 
 

  



 
Umbau des B Riders zur Nutzung mit Sitz . 
Entfernen Sie den Deckel vom Brett und stecken Sie diesen mit dem Clip an das 

Gestänge des Sitzes, um ihn nicht zu verlieren. 

Verbinden Sie den Sitz mit dem Sitzpfosten, stecken diesen durch das nun offene Loch 

und befestigen Sie diesen mit dem Feststellrad. 

Bitte stellen Sie die gewünschte Höhe ein und verschrauben Sie diese. 

Bitte prüfen Sie die Befestigung bevor Sie ihr Kind einsteigen lassen. 

 

              
 

 

Bevor Sie nun den Sitz verwenden sollten Sie das Steuerrad in die gewünschte Höhe 

stellen und auch fest verschrauben. 

Auch das Steuerrad lässt sich in zwei Stufen einstellen. 

Ihr Cozy B Rider ist nun auch für den Einsatz als Sitzbrett fertig montiert. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

SICHHERHEITSHINWEISE 

● Nutzen Sie den Cozy B Rider noch nicht bis Ihr Kind unabhängig und sicher laufen 

kann. Ohne Sitz dürfen die Kinder nur im Stehen gefahren werden. 

● Ihr Kind sollte vom Rider absteigen bevor Sie über Bordsteine, Treppen, steile Anstiege, 

Engstellen wie auch rückwärts fahren. 

● Es gibt einige Arten von Kinderwagen die für den Einsatz des Rollbretts ungeeignet 

sind , die Gründe sind meistens, dass es keine geeigneten Befestigungsstellen gibt 

oder die Bremse in Ihrer Wirkung beeinflusst wird. 

● Vor jedem Einsatz bitte die Befestigungen prüfen. 

● Bitte keine eigenmächtigen Umbauten am B Rider durchführen da sonst die Garantie 

erlischt. 

● Im Falle von Defekten bitte nur Originalersatzteile nutzen ! 

● Der Cozy B Rider ist für rutschigen Untergrund ungeeignet. 

● Bitte nutzen Sie zur Reinigung nur Wasser und milde Seife. 

● Bitte halten Sie die Verpackung außer Reichweite der Kinder. 

● Bitte bewahren Sie die Anleitung für spätere Benutzer auf. 

● Es gelten OHNE AUSNAHME die Bedienungsanweisung und die Sicherheitshinweise 

des Kinderwagenherstellers ! 

 

 

ACHTUNG 

● Der Cozy B Rider sollte nicht mit leerem Kinderwagen und beladenem Brett genutzt 

werden (Kippgefahr). 

● Der Cozy B Rider ist kein Spielzeug. Lassen Sie Ihr Kind niemals unbeaufsichtigt 

damit hantieren. 

● Der Cozy B Rider darf nicht für Sportgeräte oder zum Joggen verwendet werden. 

● Der Rider ohne Sitz ist für Kinder ab 15 Monaten mit einem Körpergewicht bis 25 kg  

geeignet. 

● Der Rider mit Sitz ist für Kinder ab 9 Monaten geeignet. Die Überladung oder der 

Transport von Anderem außer Kinder kann das Brett beschädigen und unbrauchbar 

machen ! 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

    Eichhorn Kinderwagen GmbH & Co KG  

Paul Keller Str. 6 

96317 Kronach 

Germany 

Tel.: +49 9261 308678-0 

Fax: +49 9261 308678-9 

Email: info@eichhorn-kinderwagen.de 

web: http://www.eichhorn-kinderwagen.de  
 


